	CONTRACTOR/CITY			ONSTRUCTION		ROSS F CARROLL OAKDALE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$5,000.00
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$2.70	\$24,775.20	\$3.25	\$29,822.00
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$2.00	\$75,632.00	\$2.00	\$75,632.00
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$70.00	\$11,900.00
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195		\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$135.00	\$26,325.00
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060	LF	\$40.00	\$82,400.00	\$40.00	\$82,400.00
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110		\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86	LF	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$27.00	\$2,322.00
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598		\$8.00	\$28,784.00	\$7.50	\$26,985.00
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	Sawcut AC	536		\$3.00	\$1,608.00		\$1,742.00
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$5.00	\$2,225.00		
17	Place AB	650	TON	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$2,000.00			\$2,600.00
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$600.00
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,200.00
	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$20.00			
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154		\$40.00			\$7,700.00
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315		\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$26.00	\$8,190.00
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		ONSTRUCTION	ROSS F CARROLL OAKDALE			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$266.00
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$7.00	\$756.00
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$2.25	\$1,057.50
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	TOT	AL BAS	E BID		\$438,504.20		\$441,447.50

	CONTRACTOR/CITY			IAN CONST NTECA	GEORGE REED MODESTO		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$425.00	\$8,925.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,400.00	\$43,400.00
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$10,000.00			\$7,500.00
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$2.45	\$22,481.20	\$2.50	\$22,940.00
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$1.79	\$67,690.64	\$1.50	\$56,724.00
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$72.00	\$12,240.00	\$81.00	\$13,770.00
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195		\$85.00	\$16,575.00	\$84.00	\$16,380.00
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060	LF	\$36.00	\$74,160.00	\$50.00	\$103,000.00
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110		\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$19.00	\$2,090.00
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86	LF	\$17.00	\$1,462.00		
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,100.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598	SF	\$3.25	\$11,693.50		\$46,774.00
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
15	Sawcut AC	536		\$2.50			\$1,072.00
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$3.50			\$890.00
17	Place AB	650		\$14.00			\$21,450.00
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$300.00			\$2,750.00
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00
24	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$60.00			\$660.00
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154		\$40.00		\$63.00	
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315		\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$38.00	\$11,970.00
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		IAN CONST NTECA	GEORGE REED MODESTO			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$665.00	\$665.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$285.00	\$7,695.00
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$20.00	\$5,320.00	\$5.50	\$1,463.00
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$64.00
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$4.75	\$513.00
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$48.00	\$2,160.00
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$18.00	\$8,460.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TOT	AL BAS	SE BID		\$452,659.84		\$463,997.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY				DIEDE CONSTRUCTION WOODBRIDGE		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$320.00	\$6,720.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,582.40	\$12,582.40
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$3.00	\$27,528.00	\$3.52	\$32,299.52
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$2.00	\$75,632.00		\$84,707.84
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$48.00	\$8,160.00	\$76.91	\$13,074.70
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195	LF	\$86.00	\$16,770.00	\$93.72	\$18,275.40
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060	LF	\$42.00	\$86,520.00	\$52.49	\$108,129.40
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110	LF	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$58.09	\$6,389.90
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86	LF	\$17.00	\$1,462.00	\$46.18	\$3,971.48
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598	SF	\$5.00	\$17,990.00	\$10.67	\$38,390.66
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$384.00	\$768.00
15	Sawcut AC	536	LF	\$1.00	\$536.00	-	\$2,417.36
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$2.00	\$890.00		\$5,375.60
17	Place AB	650	TON	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$24.32	\$15,808.00
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$3,200.00
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$960.00	\$5,760.00
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,152.00	\$4,608.00
24	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$69.33	\$831.96
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154	LF	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$44.80	\$6,899.20
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315	LF	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$62.08	\$19,555.20
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,584.00	\$10,752.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		ONSTRUCTION KTON	DIEDE CONSTRUCTION WOODBRIDGE			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,408.00	\$7,040.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,152.00	\$3,456.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$832.00	\$832.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$246.21	\$4,185.57
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$3,950.00	\$15,800.00	\$2,304.00	\$9,216.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$165.93	\$4,480.11
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$6.40	\$1,702.40
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$896.00	\$896.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$19.20	\$76.80
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$29.63	\$3,200.04
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$71.11	\$3,199.95
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$768.00	\$2,304.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$616.32	\$2,465.28
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$11.11	\$5,221.70
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$17,792.00	\$17,792.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,536.00	\$1,536.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,880.00	\$10,880.00
	TOT	AL BAS	E BID		\$464,729.00		\$514,648.47

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		DSS CC STOC	OMPANY KTON	GT ENGINEERING MERCED		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,293.00	\$3,293.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$672.00	\$14,112.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,205.00	\$13,205.00
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$5.00	\$45,880.00	\$5.27	\$48,357.52
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$2.80	\$105,884.80	\$3.22	\$121,767.52
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$48.00	\$8,160.00	\$83.72	\$14,232.40
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195		\$118.00	\$23,010.00		\$19,055.40
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060	LF	\$48.00	\$98,880.00	\$41.72	\$85,943.20
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110		\$23.00	\$2,530.00	\$23.52	\$2,587.20
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86		\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$20.16	\$1,733.76
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,256.00	\$4,256.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598	SF	\$8.65	\$31,122.70	\$5.32	\$19,141.36
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
15	Sawcut AC	536	LF	\$6.00	\$3,216.00	\$13.88	\$7,439.68
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$13.00	\$5,785.00	\$13.88	\$6,176.60
17	Place AB	650	TON	\$18.00	\$11,700.00		\$29,120.00
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,828.00	\$2,828.00
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,044.00	\$12,264.00
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,720.00
24	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$136.00	\$1,632.00
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154	LF	\$52.60	\$8,100.40	\$137.76	\$21,215.04
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315	LF	\$55.00	\$17,325.00	\$13.28	\$4,183.20
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		OMPANY KTON	GT ENGINEERING MERCED			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,232.00	\$6,160.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,192.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$336.00	\$336.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$316.76	\$5,384.92
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$13,440.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$235.00	\$6,345.00
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$2.80	\$744.80
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$18.50	\$74.00	\$84.00	\$336.00
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,944.00	\$6,944.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$17.00	\$1,836.00	\$38.89	\$4,200.12
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$51.50	\$2,317.50	\$16.80	\$756.00
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$784.00	\$2,352.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$538.72	\$2,154.88
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$2.60	\$1,222.00	\$2.50	\$1,175.00
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,016.00	\$16,016.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$284.00	\$284.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	TOT	AL BAS	E BID		\$523,469.40		\$549,263.60

	CONTRACTOR/CITY				STRUCTION MORE		H & H MECHANICAL TRACY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00		
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$4.00	\$36,704.00	\$3.50	\$32,116.00	
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$2.50	\$94,540.00	\$2.15	\$81,304.40	
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195	LF	\$98.00	\$19,110.00	\$140.00	\$27,300.00	
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060		\$50.00	\$103,000.00	\$18.00	\$37,080.00	
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86	LF	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$9.00	\$774.00	
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598	SF	\$12.00	\$43,176.00	\$10.50	\$37,779.00	
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
15	Sawcut AC	536		\$3.00	\$1,608.00	\$3.20	\$1,715.20	
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$5.00	\$2,225.00		\$2,670.00	
17	Place AB	650	TON	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$120.00	\$78,000.00	
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
24	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154	LF	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$140.00	\$21,560.00	
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315	LF	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$145.00	\$45,675.00	
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		STRUCTION MORE	H & H MECHANICAL TRACY			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$7.50	\$127.50
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$365.00	\$9,855.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$2.00	\$532.00
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	\$127.00	\$13,716.00
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$34.00	\$1,530.00
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$18.00	\$8,460.00
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
	TOT	AL BAS	E BID		\$598,168.00		\$627,580.10

	CONTRACTOR/CITY			TOM MAYO CO STOCI		TEICHERT CONST STOCKTON *DISQ - LATE SUBMITTAL	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Adjust Manhole, Water valve, Monument Covers to Grade	21	EA	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Pavement Reconstruction-Commercial 4" AC/ 8" AB	9176	SF	\$8.00	\$73,408.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Pavement Reconstruction-Residential 2 1/2" AC/ 4" AB	37816	SF	\$4.00	\$151,264.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveway	170	LF	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter with 10' Sidewalk and Commercial Driveways	195		\$120.00	\$23,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter with 5' Sidewalk	2060	LF	\$48.00	\$98,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Drive-Over Curb & Gutter	110	LF	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	6" Concrete Curb- No Gutters	86	LF	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Install Custom Wheelchair Ramp (City Std. ST-12 & ST-13)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Remove and Replace Concrete	3598	SF	\$7.00	\$25,186.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Drive-Over curb to Vertical Curb Transition (City Std. ST-11)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Sawcut AC	536	LF	\$4.00	\$2,144.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Sawcut Concrete	445	LF	\$10.00	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Place AB	650	TON	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Curb Inlets Cal Trans Type GO	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Catch basin with Flo-Guard Filter	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Curb Inlets (City Std. D-10)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Drive-over Catch Basin (City Std. D-12)	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Remove Manhole and Plug Laterals	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Remove Catch Basin and Plug Laterals	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Connect to Existing Storm Drain	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Install 4" Storm Drain	12	LF	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Install 10" Storm Drain	154	LF	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Install 12" Storm Drain & Remove 15" Storm Drain	315	LF	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Relocate Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

	CONTRACTOR/CITY		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		TEICHERT CONST STOCKTON *DISQ - LATE SUBMITTAL		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
29	Relocate Water Meter	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Relocate Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Supply and Install Box and Drive-over Lid on Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Remove Water Valve and Install Blind Flange	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Relocate Sprinklers	17	EA	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Install Manhole (City Std. D-6)	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Relocate Mailbox with New Post if Necessary	27	EA	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Detail 10 Striping	266	LF	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Install Thermoplastic STOP and Bar	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Install Type X Marker	4	EA	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Relocate Stop Sign	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Relocate Segmented Retaining Wall Blocks	108	LF	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Remove or Relocate Wood Fence	45	LF	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Remove Tree	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Install Tree	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Install Sod	470	SF	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOT	AL BAS	E BID		\$720,768.00		\$0.00